

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Brett Daly bdaly@ambrell.com

Ambrell Corporation to Feature Dr. Girish Dahake at FABTECH 2018 in Atlanta, Georgia

Attendees can meet Dr. Dahake to discuss and analyze their specific heating and process applications

Rochester, NY, October 25, 2018 — Ambrell Corporation, an inTEST Company and a leading manufacturer of induction heating solutions, will participate at the FABTECH 2018 exhibition in Atlanta, GA. The FABTECH event will be held on November 6th to 8th at the Georgia World Congress Center in Atlanta.

Dr. Girish Dahake, who leads THE LAB at Ambrell, will be available at the exhibit through-out the duration of the event. Recognized as one of the world's foremost induction heating experts, Dr. Dahake will be available to attendees who would like to discuss and analyze their heating and process requirements. To set up a 1-on-1 meeting to review a specific application with Dr. Dahake, register online at: www.thelabatambrell.com .

In addition to featuring Dr. Dahake at FABTECH 2018, he will also be hosting a free PRO Skills Webinar™ on November 14th at 10:00 AM EST. In the webinar, participants will learn about the fundamentals of induction heating. Dr. Dahake will also review sources of heat, induction theory, coupling of the work piece, frequency of operation, power calculations, as well as simulation problems. To register for the November 14th complimentary webinar, visit: www.ambrell.com/proskills-webinars.

"We believe Dr. Girish Dahake may be the single most valuable resource within the entire induction heating industry," said Tony Mazzullo, President of Ambrell Corporation. "He has nearly twenty-five years of experience overseeing thousands of applications across many sectors including aerospace, automotive, semiconductor, medical, energy and more."

Mazzullo continued, "I encourage attendees at the exhibit to stop by and meet Dr. Dahake for a personal conversation about their heating needs. And for people looking to enhance their knowledge of the benefits of induction heating, I hope they take advantage of our PRO Skills Webinar conducted by Dr. Dahake. It's a value-added service at no charge that we're proud to offer to existing and prospective customers alike."

To learn more about Ambrell visit www.ambrell.com or call +1 585 889 9000.

About Ambrell

Founded in 1986, Ambrell Corporation, an inTEST Company, is a global leader in the induction heating market and is renowned for its application and engineering expertise. Exceptional product quality and outstanding service and support are at the core of the company's commitment to provide the best customer experience in the industry. Ambrell is headquartered in the United States with operations in the United Kingdom and the Netherlands. All products are engineered and made at the company's manufacturing facility in the United States, which is ISO 9001:2015-certified. Over the last three decades Ambrell has expanded its global reach through an extensive OEM and distribution network and today has more than 12,000 systems installed in over 50 countries.